GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3019
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011

COMMITTEE ON SUGAR INDUSTRY
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to constitute a commission to look into the problems being
faced by the sugarcane producers and the sugar industry;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Central Government takes necessary steps as and when any problem faced by the sugarcane producers and/or sugar
industry comes to its notice.
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